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Paper Feed Unit *Lower

(Option)
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CN320

CN321

CN4CN

CN310

CN102

10P7P

CN311

CN2CN1
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CN110

CN3

CN

Vertical Transport Sensor

Paper End Sensor

Tray Bottom Plate Lift Sensor

Vertical Transport Cover Open/Close Switch

Tray Bottom Plate HP Sensor

Tray Set Switch

Remaining Paper Sensor

Anti-condensation Heater 
(Option) 
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Paper Feed Unit *Upper

(Option)
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CN

D5735340

D5735370

CN CN202

CN CN203

CN CN204

CN CN205

CN CN206

D5735310

CN103CN CN207

CN CN208

11P7P

8P

14P3P

3P

3P

2P

3P

2P

3P

5P

M1

M2

MC1

MC2

CN100

CN101

CN106

CN104

CNCN201 Paper Feed Motor

Tray Lift Motor

12P

D5735350

11P

CNCN209

JCNCN210 CN

JCNCN211 CN

Paper Feed Clutch

Vertical Transport Clutch

4P

D5735360

2P

2P

S1

S2

S3

SW1

S4

SW2

S5

1 TxD2

2 RxD2

3 SGND

4 +5V

5 PGND

6 PGND

7 PGND

8 +24V

9 +24V

10 +24V

1 RxD3

2 TxD3

3 SGND

4 +5V

5 PGND

6 PGND

7 PGND

8 +24V

9 +24V

10 +24V

11 NC

1 SGND

2 Vertical Transport Sensor

3 +5Ｖ

4 SGND

5 Paper End Sensor

6 +5Ｖ

7 SGND

8 Tray Bottom Plate Lift Sensor

9 +5Ｖ

10 SGND

11 Vertical Transport Cover Open/Close Switch

12 +5Ｖ

13 Tray Bottom Plate HP Sensor

14 +5Ｖ

1 SGND

2 Tray Set Switch

3 SGND

4 Remaining Paper Sensor

5 +5Ｖ

Encoder 1

CLOCK 2

Encoder 3

CW/CCW 4

START/STOP 5

LOCK 6

+5V 7

SGND 8

PGND 9

PGND 10

+24V 11

+24V 12

Near-End Detection 1 1

SGND 2

Near-End Detection 2 3

Tray Lift Motor (-) 4

Tray Lift Motor (+) 5

+24Ｖ 1

Paper Feed Clutch 2

+24Ｖ 3

Vertical Transport Clutch 4

H1
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Symbol Index No. Description P to P

S1 8 Vertical Transport Sensor D2

S2 6 Paper End Sensor E2

S3 1 Tray Bottom Plate Lift Sensor E2

S4 2 Tray Bottom Plate HP Sensor E2

S5 7 Remaining Paper Sensor F2

SW1 4 Vertical Transport Cover Open/Close Switch E2

SW2 5 Tray Set Switch F2

PCB1 9 Controller Board F6

M1 10 Paper Feed Motor B9

M2 12 Tray Lift Motor C9

MC1 11 Paper Feed Clutch D9

MC2 3 Vertical Transport Clutch D9

H1 13 Anti-condensation Heater B4

  Magnetic Clutches

  Other

  Sensors

  Switches

  PCB

  Motors
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